Field-Mate™ Series Agricultural Cylinders
ASAE Interchangeable
HYDRO-LINE®
How to Order a Field-Mate Cylinder
Table Of Contents
EXAMPLE: Field-Mate Series
2˝ Bore X 6˝ Stroke
Non-ASAE
Field-Mate Model Number Explanation
How to Order a Field-Mate Cylinder .......................................................................................................................page 2
Cylinder Port Options and Rod Requirements by Stroke .....................................................................................page 2
Field-Mate Design Features and Specifications.....................................................................................................page 3
Field-Mate ASAE Standard Cylinder Dimensions .................................................................................................page 4
Field-Mate Non-ASAE Series Cylinder Dimensions ..............................................................................................page 5
Cylinder Port Options and Rod Requirements by Stroke
The model code designates standard rod and port sizes
and standard side port position #2 (in line with the pins).
20   06 - FM
20 = Bore (inches) X ten
06 = Stroke (inches)
FM = Non- ASAE standard
or
FMA = ASAE standard
*At 2500 PSI rated operating pressure.  Longer strokes are possible at reduced pressure.  Consult Eaton for maximum stroke at given pres-
sure.  Stroke limitation applies to compressive loading only.
Bore Size & Type Ports Standard Rods Optional Rods
Dia. Standard Dia. Max. Stroke* Dia. Max. Stroke*
2 3/8 NPTF 1-1/8 24˝ - -
2-1/2 3/8 NPTF 1-1/8 16˝ - -
3 1/2 NPTF 1-1/4 22˝ 1-1/2 30˝
3-1/2 1/2 NPTF 1-1/4 18˝ 1-1/2 24˝
4 1/2 NPTF 1-1/4 12˝ 1-1/2 24˝
2 46˝
5 1/2 NPTF 1-1/2 36˝ - -
2 EATON CORPORATION Field-Mate Series Agricultural Cylinders Catalog Ordering, Port Options, & Rod Requirements H-CA-MC-0001-E
Features
Ductile iron head casting for high strength
Ductile iron cap clevis casting for high strength
Removable ductile iron clevis with lock-screw
locking device
Precision honed steel tubing for long seal life
and positive sealing
Polished hard chrome plated rod for extended
seal life
Heavy-duty high tensile strength tie rods with
rolled threads
One-piece, high strength ductile iron piston for
strength and bearing characteristics
High-strength self-locking piston nut
Plated pins are standard for greater corrosion
protection
Heavy gauge plated spring clips are standard
Glass filled Teflon* piston seal with o-ring
expander for longer life
Heavy-duty Urethane rod seal with o-ring
expander for long life
O-ring tube seals with back-up rings for
positive sealing
Tough urethane rod wiper for extended rod
seal life
Cylinders are marked with part number and
date of manufacture for permanent
identification
Standard cylinder color is black
Field-Mate Design Features and Specifications
AB CD EF GH I JK LM N
Specifications
Bore Sizes: 2˝ - 5˝
Pressure Ratings:
2500 PSI maximum operating pressure
4000 PSI maximum shock and surge pressure
NPTF ports are standard
A
B